
E. Agency Contact Information
Further information, if needed, may be obtained from the EPA contact(s) indicated below. 

 

FY26 Brownfield Multipurpose Grants Guidelines (MP) 
Funding Opportunity Number EPA-I-OLEM-OBLR-25-03

Technical Contact: 

Eligibility Contact: 

Elyse Salinas, 202-564-2858, brownfields@epa.gov 

See Regional Contacts below 

Grants.gov, 1-800-518-4726, support@grants.gov Electronic Submissions Contact: 

Regional Contact(s): EPA Region 1 (CT, ME, MA, NH, RI, VT) Paul Pietrinferni, 
Pietrinferni.Paul@epa.gov, (617) 918-1585 
EPA Region 2 (NJ, NY, PR, VI) Yocasta DeJesus, 
Dejesus.Yocasta@epa.gov, (212) 637-4340 
EPA Region 3 (DE, DC, MD, PA, VA, WV) Anthony Geiger, 
Geiger.Anthony@epa.gov, (215) 814-3367 
EPA Region 4 (AL, FL, GA, KY, MS, NC, SC, TN) Sara Janovitz, 
Janovitz.Sara@epa.gov, (470) 922-7265 
EPA Region 5 (IL, IN, MI, MN, OH, WI) Torre Ippolito, 
Ippolito.Torre@epa.gov, (312) 353-6556 
EPA Region 6 (AR, LA, NM, OK, TX) Marsha Lay, 
Lay.Marsha@epa.gov, (214) 665-7562 
EPA Region 7 (IA, KS, MO, NE) Tarah Vaughn, 
R7_Brownfields@epa.gov, (913) 551-7059 
EPA Region 8 (CO, MT, ND, SD, UT, WY) Melisa Devincenzi, 
Devincenzi.Melisa@epa.gov, (303) 312-6377 
EPA Region 9 (AZ, CA, HI, NV, Pacific Island Territories) Lisa 
Hanusiak, Hanusiak.Lisa@epa.gov, (415) 972-3152 and Jennifer 
Tung, Tung.Jennifer@epa.gov, (415) 972-3698 
EPA Region 10 (AK, ID, OR, WA) Terri Griffith, 
Griffith.Terri@epa.gov, (206) 553-8511 

https://www.epa.gov/brownfields/marc-grant-application-resources
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